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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



IMPROVEMENT OF FORT KNOX RESERVATION 695 

CHAP. 139 

Town of Trescott, for burial expenses of Aaron l\100ers, a pauper $ IOO.OO 

Town of Veazie, for burial expenses of Daisy E. Russell, a 
pauper 100.00 

Town of Windham, for board and care of Sawyer children, 
paupers 72.56 

Town of Winterport, for support of Maurice Stillman and 
family, paupers 85I.07 

Town of Woodland, for expenses incurr.ed by Walter \Vood, a 
pauper 285.80. 

Approved April 25, 1941 

Chapter 138 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Children's Aid Society. 

Children's Aid Society; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $558 to be paid to the Children's Aid 
Society to reimburse the said society for care of 6 girls during the year 
beginning June I, 1939 and ending June 1,1940; said sum to be paid from 
the general funds of the state. 

Approved April 25, 1941 

Chapter 139 

RESOL VE, Authorizing the Improvement of Fort Knox Reservation. 

Improvement of Fort Knox Reservation authorized. Resolved: That 
the forest commissioner is hereby authorized and directed to sell so much 
of the timber from the Fort Knox Reservation in the town of Prospect as 
will not detract from the beauty of the scenery. 

The timber shall be sold to the highest bidder under such regulations as 
the commission shall issue, provided, however, that the commissioner 
may reject all bids that do not offer a reasonable market price for such 
timber. 

The proceeds from such sale shall be expended under the direction of 
such commissioner in building a suitable road on the reservation property 
from the state highway to the granite wharves on the reservation on the 
Penobscot river; and in building fireplaces, tables and shelters, and pro­
viding other facilities for picnic parties and the general public on the 
reservation, and in restoring the various parts of the fort to as good con­
dition as possible with the funds available and pay such other expenses in 
connection therewith as may be necessary. 

Approved April 25. 1941 
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